TSN o

VALY LN
R .

=il

et Y

N — \\\
s
= S
-
o 3

\







|

ol

ov®

— -
3

Features 2
Royalty 12
Athletics 18
Activities 30
Organizations 40
Administration 54
Classes 62
Ads 96 —
Index 13 §g

We'll

The one class you
looked forward to each Al wayg
day with eager expectation.

The date that made that .
school dance so special.

The confusion that ac- Rem em ber
companied the final election cam-
paigning,.

The help and encouragement teachers
have given.

Christmas with its merry-go-round of activities.
Cramming late into the night for that final exam.

The spontaneous explosion of cheers as Champs carried

the trophy off the floor.

The spirit of loyalty as you watched the Pep Club and Band.
The annual epidemic of Spring Fever.

The clubs with their lively parties and interminable dues.
That precious hour that saved us from starvation.

The friendly “Hi’s” and that special smile in the halls
between classes. '
The “A” you anticipated, but never got.
And most of all, the lasting friendships that have made
these days so complete.

i

.
==
’—'—’

LATTHE

W

Star Valley High
Afton, Wyoming



Sparkling Loleta Carter was voted Yearbook Queen by the Student body, In the 4 Ambitious  Jerald Tolman was named Yearbook King and was so - Editor

Senior Class she was chosen “Most Popular” along with many other attributes { , of the Yearbook., His artistic talent has lent a helping hand in Opera scenery
during her last four years in High School. _ ~ hi years of High School.

1




STUDENT BODY OFFICERS — Left to Right: Robert
Wray, Connie Linford, Dee Jensen, Paul Stock, Adviser.

STUDENT COUNCIL MEMBERS — Row One, Left to Right:
Linda Miller, Cheerleader; Jean Rainey, Cheerleader: Dahl Gardner, Music Representative ;
John  Winters, Senior  President: Jerald €. Tolman. Yearbook Editor; Al Hale, Athletic
Representative:  Richard  Osmond,  Sophomore  President - Lynn  Clark, Freshman President.
Standing:  Robert Wray, Student body President: Paul Stock, Adviser: Loo Hirck, Junior
President.

Dee Jensen, Vice-President;

Decorating the Christmas Tree iz one of the high-
lichts of the Student Council vear. This is done

vear to promote Christmas spirit in the

halls of S.V.H.S.

The Student Council was responsible for
the success of the Homecoming Parade
and the day’s festivities. They also spon-
sored two movies and introduced a new
program for the betterment of school con-
duct in the assemblies. Something else
new, this year, was a locker inspection to
improve the condition of the lockers. They
presented a box of candy to the person
with the cleanest and neatest locker.



~ Honor i

CONNIE LINFORD
Citizenship

JERALD C. TOLMAN
Scholarship

ROBERT WRAY
Citizenship

Students

VIRDEN HARRISON
' Scholdrship

ORVAL HARRISON

SHAR WA
Scholarship ON WATKER

S0 rship




PRETTIEST EYES MOST POPULAR UTES
; ' CUTEST DIMPLES
Cecelia Moser, Dahl Gard MOST ATHLETIC
PRESLE OCREER ardner Loleta Carter, Robert Wray Dee Jensen, Kathleen Roberts Jean Rainey, Al Hale Sharon %glskirs}ganlzlogsTohnan MO(?T P"L}i:.:?stNdG f J;IIRS\OVNALITY
’ s . onnie niord, John nters

Senior  Superlatives

BEST LOOKING
Cordell Luthi, Fayone Coates

PRETTIEST HAIR
Reldon White, Judy Young

CLASS FLIRTS
Earl Kern, Julia Gardner

MOST WINNING SMILE

Jean Hood, Brent Allred BEST DRESSED CLASS TEASES CUTEST COUPLE

Gayle Larson, Jerry Campbell Carolyn Worthen, Jerry McKim Dee Jensen, Loleta Carter

BEST DANCERS
Lee Wirthlin, Judy Wolfley



Searching for new ideas are the members of the yearbook staff: Dahl Gardner, Carolyn Worthen,
Jerald Tolman, Judy Hyde, Laura Lee Holanson, Linda Miller, Bonnie Medus, and Loleta Carter.

When the Sta-Va-Hi Staff started selling pens of
the school colors, Mr. Grasse, Adviser; and Jerald
Tolman, Editor; were first in line to huy one from
Loleta Carter, Business Manager.

Sta-Va-Hi Staff

The yearbook staff sponsored several dances, sold
pens and ads in order to make money. They
worked hard to make this book a success and to
make it something “We’ll Always Remember.”

Guess who
Just left!
(The editor
and Mr. Grasse? ?)

10

Phil Grosjean was our yearbook photographer. He did an
expert job covering all the school events and activities with
pictures. Here are some of the action shots taken during
the exciting ball games this year. He helped us develop
our yearbook into the fine book that it is.



Virden Harrison, President of the
F.F.A., presented the F.F.A. Sno Ball
Queen, Aloma Nelson, with a blue silk
jacket at their annual Sno Ball dance.

12

oyalty-

The Student

We'll always remember the Royalty of
S.V.H.S. Their cheerful smiles and
pleasing personalities helped to make
our dances and other important activ-
ities a big success. Chosen to reign over
various acfivities throughout the year
by popular vote of their classmates,
these Kings and Queens have been
very active in academic and extra-cur-
ricular activities.

<, . sh s e s Al s a L

y ¥

R 4 T ! d . =

Chosen to reign over the Sweetheart’s Ball were: King of Hearts, Cordell Luthi;
and Oueen of Hearts, Annette Haderlie. Attendants to them were Bob Wilkes, and
Judy Wolfley.

Chosen by the Student body from the combined yearbook and paper staffs was
Connie Linford, Inkslinger’s Queen. Judy Hyde and Carolyn Worthen were her
attendants. The dance that was scheduled was postponed because of other activ-
ities but the queens were crowned in the Faculty assembly. 13



My - sl

A r
I

Lovely Fayone Coates was chosen to reign over the Homecoming Activities
for 1957-58. Fayone has been very active in her four years of High School.

14

JEAN HOOD

Senior Attendant

ALOMA NELSON

Sophomore Attendant

Homecoming Royalty

EVELYN FLUCKIGER

Junior Attendant

HELEN FLUCKIGER

Freshman Attendant




Connie Linford and John Winters
have been very active in Semi-
nary, Drama, and Student body

Offices throughout  their High
School years.

Eldona Roberts and Marion Walk.
er have held class offices and wi]|
be leading the Seniors to their
many achievements neyt year,

16

Clase Personalities

Louise Call and Lynn Clark have
gained many friends and honors
with their pleasing personalities
and winning ways.

Through the help of Nona Nelson
and Richard Osmond the Sopho-
more Class has been a success
this year.



Qur

s

Sportsmanshi

Goal

AR

COACH VERN GARDNER

Football

Basketball

aches
in such

smanship

with a friendly

st important thing

The mo

15 nol to win a game but to win or lose

a way that everyone goes away

and we appreciate the examples set by our co
attitude.

We realize the great importance of sport

and cheerleader adviser.

19

COACH JOHN ROBINSON

t. Football
reshman Basketball

Ass
F

=
[m)
(=
P o5
M| 2
@ S
& =
O
-~
=2 g
ST
.
7 2 -~
v
= =
= I
-
o'
iR
e
< 5
i
= 9
o &

Junior Varsity Basketball

COACH DON E.

Junior Varsity

18



Varsity Football

SO
3% '\\\v_-\?f‘“\'

_\)‘-‘0 PAL :
i%’ht' \ ‘G\ r(efﬁ \)a‘i‘-

e e \ o

MV o0 am€ 1ef et g e
4 ‘:-00"{%, e \.‘a‘:‘m\. \\)0‘(_@((\‘ RrC e Y we W
xmaé\r;m WP et gt 0oty W g

i ne ats th &,
ays Gt&“ 0‘7““0 (( ‘e\o ?\0\)gf\ 03\ ?)‘3\\ . 50“'
DAY wet®  orE® e 02" Y o
A N Ot ol

- W ™ .
Two TB\\ e N < aﬁeq\an\a‘i \e “5;;\0“ a
¥ afc\" Qagaf Anet i\% 0‘;;’ ad
O ey N

coﬁa‘“ \\’\%"‘\‘\\éﬂ
Gag\.e‘ * ?o‘ﬂa
2 0 C, togvv.

- el:. .
we q\;j\n“e‘

0 TR e e
pelt e re® q.]'\f‘“\ e n Th
arde® paud

SCORES
Star Valley 25 . Montpelier 0
Star Valley 12 Cody 21
Star Valley 13 Evanston 32
Star Valley 0 Rawlins 34
Star Valley 13 Green River 29
Star Valley 46 Superior 0
Star Valley 14 Rock Springs 40

Observing the look on Coach Gardner’s face we assume
the Braves are about to make an important play.

Coach Robinson very closely studies the plays while as-
sisting Coach Gardner.

21



© Star Valley ' Montpelier
Star Valley Montpelier

Bll.l'!on!

buet, ’
on. who's got the button

JUNIOR VARSITY FOOTBALL — Lejt to Right, Row One: Wynn Hemmert, Manager; Jerry
Mead, Bruce Tolman, Allen Hale, Marvin Jorgensen, Duane Perry, Manager. Row Two: Alvin
Robinson. Wilmer Burton, Eric Erickson, Ernold Coates, Loran Van Noy, Vern Crook. Row
Three: Coach Hazard, Bill Ludwiek, Brent Taylor, Ronnie Jensen, Heber Hillstead, Terry
Johnson, Terry Dabel.

,,..

The
rough
way
home.

The long stretch.




LINDA MILLER LINDA NIELD
Senior Sophomore

Miss Barrow drove the new Wirthlin Ford with the Cheer-
leaders; Julie Rose Bagley, Linda Miller, Linda Nield, and
Frances Nield, during the Homecoming Parade.

r Here we see the Cheerlead-
ee e e s ers spirit of loyalty as they
carrv.  the Student body
through the Ioothall Season.

b e i

EAD CHEERLEADER, JEAN RAINEY

Senior

=

w”—‘ \.

I\

RN

FRANCES NIELD JULIE ROSE BAGLEY
24 Junior Junior

The excitement and enthusiasm of the crowd shows the Outlaws were holding the victo-
rious Braves in a very tight spot.




L 8
- e
¥ bk * ¥ —
B ; -
.q*a s,
| | B
5 vy b f i il LA
R . e P P T o el i Bl s PRI L, LI P
— — e - -
ot s i s it S0 L3

N

Ry,

B e A% .
smt-an 2 Kl
£ 1 =
= - ——— " X . .

V{\RS]TY‘ROM One, Left to Right: TFarrel Johns, Delano Heap, T,
Hinck, Dick Dana, Powell Burton, (-,]nrrlell Lmhi..l')an Skinner. Row Ty,
Coach Vern Gardner, Robert Wray, Al Hale. Bob Wilkes. Mack Ba]lg
Virden Harrison, Jerry McKim, Dee Jensen. , |

Basketball

- L BV s wltdes b < 2 TIRE L U] Hiloh ) S <

N ath
-~ e R e

R T
i (A 51

e

JUNIOR VARSITY — Row One, Left to Right: Lawrence Hillstead,

Robert Shumway, Ronnie Jensen, Joel Gardner. Blair Hillstead, Robert

Jensen, Manager. Row Two: Lynn Clark, Richard Osmond, Farrell
loach Don Hazard.



FRESHMAN TEAM — Row One, Left to Right: Duane Perry, Laron Olsen, Joel Gardner,
Steve Erickson, Richard Jensen, Heber Hillstead, Jerry Robinson, Vern Crook. Row Two:

Manager, Tom Ruud; Walden Draney, Lynn Clark, Rex Brown., Ronnie McKim, Bruce
Tolman, Robert Campbell, Layne Lancaster, Coach, John Robinson.

FRESHMAN TOURNAMENT
Star Valley 30

Star Valley 26
Star Valley 32

_______________ Kemmerer 23
_______________ Evanston 32
_______________ Reliance 25

Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley

JUNIOR VARSITY

33

29

________ Montpelier 28

. Cokeville 25

__ Kemmerer 928

Along with winning third
place at tournaments one
member of the team, Joel
Gardner, was chosen as an
All-Tourney player.

_____ Kemmerer 37

- __ Cokeville 19
_____ Evanston 40

~_ Evanston 44

o Fielding 25

Dee Jensen and Cordell Luthi were chosen to
be on the All-Tourney Team and Cordell
was chosen to he on the All-State Team.
The Braves won this big first place trophy
when they upset Rock Springs in the Dis-
trict Tourney, They also received a trophy
for their free-throws.

Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley
Star Valley

Star Valley
Star Valley

Star Valley
29 Star Valley

VARSITY
54 Evanston
o4 Green River
60 Rawlins
29 Rock Springs
S8 o Kemmerer
9 Montpelier
a4 Cokeville
2 Cody
67 Montpelier
61 Fielding
6 Grace
S o Cokeville
i J—————— Kemmerer
- ——— Grace
>t ——er Rock Springs
7 e Fielding
48 e Green River
O ~amor e ~—_ __ Rawlins

DISTRICT TOURNAMENT
54 . Rawlins
s Rock Springs

STATE TOURNAMENT
5 . Casper
50 . Rock Springs

29
33
50
32
32

32
48
34
41
53
22
39
48
46
33
47
48

5l
43

32
53



Activities-
For Growth
And Development

To make the school year complete we
participated in many extra-curricular
activities. Some of the activities enjoyed
by the students were: Class Assemblies,
Lyceums, Dances, Shows, Plays, and
the Opera.

Brenda Robinson and Dorald Wood are showing everyone Juel Haderlie is showing Zan Flygare the latest steps he
how to “Cut a Rug.” learned while away at college.

Caught in the action of entertaining the crowd
at the Mad Hatters Ball were Vern Chadwick and
Donn Wooden.

Winners of the Sadie Hawkins Dance were
Diane Draney, third prize; Linda Miller,
second prize; and Jerald Tolman, first prize.

The Harvest Ball proved to be very
successful. We can tell Mr. and Mrs,
Tippetts, John Winters, and Sally
Ziegler are really enjoying themselves,

Winners of the Mad Hatters Ball are. Left to Right:
Jerald Tolman, Lanna Gardner. Carol Lynn Cazier, and

Tom Ruud.




Homecoming

L

ACf'Vi”BS
The smiling  faces of  Dee
Jensen. Jerald Tolman. Dahl
Gardner., and Robert Wrayv in-
dicate that they are enjoying
their  work on the Student
' Council float.
-

i L. \
=, ] e o A

Fayone Coates, Queen, and her attendanis; Evelyn Fluckiger, Junior; Jean Hood, Senior;
Aloma Nelson, Sophomore; Helen Fluckiger, Freshman.

Vividly dressed Carol
McNiven rode the Pep Stars
float, which received second

prize.

b?’e S5
Rﬂz; Bf&vpb?"’or
g ang %S , woe [/Uat
-.,a[/y ZJZ I‘]H}_d ED{!.U
Rler, " Prig .eﬁ E icf

Ougjas

The Wolves block one of the Braves punts.

Everyone joined in burning the “Green River
Wolf™ to bring us zood luck.

Ry
-~

7
-

The Snake Line.

Il & & o o

33




[ =
N=F

Everyone agreed that the opera was very outstanding this year. It was presented

Seated, Left to Right: Connie Linford, Sharon Larsen, Jay Hunsaker, Mrs. Max Coray, Director. ; .
in four performances and fine crowds attended each one.

First Row: Dahl Gardner. Lee Wirthlin, John Winters, Vern Gardner, John Robinson, B. Delos

Gardner, O. J. Holdaway, James E. Grasse, Nord Wilkes, Stayner Call, Gale Haderlie, Paul Neil TilJPelS- Lucile Barrow, and Carla COI'a}' were the directors of this never-
Stock, Royal Jensen, Don Hazard, Doran Wilkes, Orson Treloar. On Stairs: Kent Kellersherger, to-be-forgotten event.
0. D. Gardner, Bob Wilkes, Jerry Campbell, Reldon White, Bonnie Medus, Donn Wooden. Pla vg ‘

The Thespian Club presented the play
“Arsenic and Old Lace” November 18,
1957. The play was about two warm-
hearted old ladies who were always
doing nice things for other people like
poisoning them to keep them from being
lonely. Their nephew, Teddy. thought
he was President Roosevelt, and their
other nephew, Mortimer. was a dramatic
critic. It was a very thrilling mystery
comedy that kept you in suspense most
of the time. Also this year the Thespian
Club presented the “Lute Song.” It was

done in traditional Japanese Theater
style.

[ L kil

In this scene we find Abby and Martha
stopping their nephew., Mortimer. from
drinking poisoned wine intended for
their visitor. Mr. Gibbs.

CHARACTERS

Captain Andy Hawks John Winters
Parthy Ann Kathleen Roberts
Julie Jean Hood Sho w
‘ Steve Dahl Gardner
Here, Abby is entertaining the Rev. Magnolia Bonnie Jean Hirschi
Dr. Harper at tea while her nephew, Gaylord Ravenal Lee Wirthlin
Teddy. stands near by, Fn:m}( Reldon White
Ellie Judy Hyde Bo at
Joe Sue K'Pea
Queenie Jeanne Wilkes
Windy Willard Hoopes

35

34




b Assemblies

| X . 7 b
- w-lku;q_ =1 ke /

P

ey i e
= il — -y
Y o | " |
(] = I
JJ? - WP e P ogNp = om—

Vﬂ' - .‘
In the Senior Assembly John Winters, Jean Rainey.
Julia Gardner. Orson Treloar. and Jerry Campbell por-
trayed the characters in the “Amos and Andy Music Hall.”

The Future Homemakers of America are displaying the metal letters that are
to be placed on the front of the High School Building. It is under the di-
rection of Kathleen Burton, the adviser.

i)'
- ! i {?l
Laron Olsen. Donna o aulgy During the drive of the March of Dimes, Col. Larson presented a Lyceum .
Crasse, and Duane Perry ity e showing his comeback after having 85% of his hody completely paralyzed . .
did w terdific Sub in pan'- TS W e with polio. Here we see Dennis Daugherty and Jeffrey Heap learning how Th'? accomplished artist, Alexander Lewis,
tomiming  “Boll Weevil” i e . . to spin a rope. assisted by 11:[8 _very capable Charlene,
i ihe. Freshman As presented a National Assembly P_rogram
wrpihli ) ) VRN T7EE TIIFITE ST T T ¥i of long to be remembered baffling ef-
N . Playing the accordion for the ! AlE i & I i K 4 | i fects in magic.

Junior  Assembly is  Anpette - . ; .

Haderlie impersonatine  Myron

Floren of the “Lawrence Welk

Show.”

o dill - #
"L -

\ ,,f - i, .y THE CALYPSOETTES—

A\ S | Loleta Carter, Gayle Larson,

y o 4 - “-'__, %“, ; t ! 3 i . ’
\ - ,' ey ; [ T | and Judy Wolfley are en
W A L MAS LY

tertaining the Student body
as talent on the Senior As-

A Teen Age Club was the scene of the Sophomore Assembly., Entertaining the leenagers

are Julie Rose Bagley and Betty Wirthlin doing the latest maml,

e

sembly. They are arcmup:mied
by Bob Wilkes and Jerry
McKim  playing the DBongo
Drums,

36




This is a typical day in the halls of SV.I.S.. everyone chatting, laughing. and discussing

Our school Tunch room provides well-balanced and nutritious meals. This is the half hour that

saves everyone f{rom starvalion, Every day the cooks prepare meals for the largest majority of
the school.

their I:;'cllllk‘m:-.

39
38



We Learn By Working
Together

ARLINDA COATES
Twirler

LN
it

>

b

7
~~¢4

Work is pleasure when we are

working together. This year the ELDONA ROBERTS

organizations of S.V.H.S. have Twirler

striven nol only for fun but have

also achieved a true goal of co-

operation with their leaders and Our prancing majorette, Julia Gardner, has done a terrific
fellow schoolmates. job the last four years as twirler and majorette.

Our school colors and “Old Glory”
are carried by Lynda Beth Hurd. Anna
Vee Garrett. Judy Hyde. and Oleta
White.

CADENCE CORPS — Ieft to Right: Beth lvie, Bonnie Jean Hirschi, Kayleen Sanderson.

Judy Young, Gayle Larson, Joan Haderlie. Row Two: Laura Lee Hokanson, Betty Wirthlin,
DeAnn Papworth. Row Three: Juanita Slater, Sherlene Miles, Mary Louise Meldrum.

40 4]




~

F‘, ¢ “P ’ LI!.“ i1 il :
N|© HIGH = 8
SCHOOL

NEIL TIPPETS
Conductor

JOHN WINTERS
Student Director

BAND — Row One, Left to Right: John Winters, Helen Gardrer, Jerry Mead. Rohert
Campbell, Cara Call, Linda Nield, Betty Wirthlin. Nola Burton. Row Two: Jerry Max
Call. Carla Chadwick, Carol Lynn Cazier, Alvin Robinson, Donn  Wooden, Michel Call.
Jerry  Johnson, Allen Turner. Duane Perry. Wynn Call. Paul Stauffer, Laron Olsen,
Gilman Merritt, Garland Kennington, Larry Nield. Deon Neuensewander.  Row Three: Wynn
Hemmert. Dixie Lee Henderson. Colin Jensen, Roland Taggart. Carolyn Worthen., Sue K.
Pe’a. Eugene Draney, 0. D. Gardner. DBrent Brown. Joel Gardner. Ken Olsen. Vern Chad-
wick. Keith Leavitt. Powell Burton. Lee Wirthlin. Dahl Gardner, Willard Hoopes, Val !
Dee Kennington, Blair Wilkes, Richard Mille, Brent Taylor. Frances Brown., Earl Kern, (
Lynnette Haderlie. Row Four: Neil Tippets. Conductor: Julia Gardner. Majorette; Judy /
Skinner, Bonnie Medus, Marsha Moser, Nora Jo Bagley, Wilmer Burton.

Band

DAHL GARDNER
President

The band presented two con-
certs and several half-time
shows at the hall games. They
also participated in a Soring
Music  Festival in Kemmer-
er. an Inter-School Concert

EARL KERN
Vice-President

in Lyman. and played Host
to other schools at the Inter-
school Concert held in Afton.

LINDA NIELD

Sccretary

v 43




BOB WILKES
President

VERN GARDNER DON E. HAZARD
Adviser Adviser

EARL KERN
VagePresident PEP STAR CLUB — Row One, Left to Right: DeAnn Papworth, Brenda Thurman, Mary L.
Meldrum, Gayle Larson, Ruth Putnam, Arlinda Coates, Jeanne Wilkes, Beth Ivie. Joan Hader-

ar lie. Annette Haderlie, Myrna Brown. Row Two: Laina Johnson, Kathy Barrus, Carol Lynn
Cavier. Judy Hyde, Bonnie J. Hirschi, Carol Campbell. Genevieve Sibbett, Cecelia Moser,

Marilyn Wray. Row Three: Nona Nelson. Dawnette Tolman, Marsha Moser, Carolyn Worthen,

Aloma Nelson, Barbara Fluckiger, Karen Gardner, Carolyn McNeel, Deon Newenscwander. Row

Four: Neatha Kennington, Kathy Brown, Betty Wirthlin, Bonnie Medus, Zan Flygare, Sherlene
DALE DRANEY Miles, Leila Fluckiger, Nyla Hokanson.

Secretary

MYRNA BROWN
Pep Star Mother

STAR “S" MEMBERS -— Row One, Left o Right: Delano Heap, Robert Wray, Al Hale,
FFarrel Johns, Earl Kern. Dorald Wood, Loo Hinck. Row Tweo: Virden Harrison. Cordell

. | D ONORARITES- - R One, Left to Right: Laura Le
Luthi. Dee  Jensen, Orson Treloar, lLee Wirthlin, Dick Dana. Row Three: Mack DBalls, CARO;-' TG DAXS.ST‘EES o E[okan:on Darlea 'f\'.}flrrm:(’ i!ll((l';' “t?o"ﬂ:?‘\" [n]vliurld'- 't f‘e
Terry Heiner. Bob Wilkes. Jerry McKim. Arden Lancaster, Keith Fgeleston, Farrell Brown, geretary ant oecrelary S9Th £ 2P eHE¥ WNeY LUl AL,
Dale Dianey, Row Two: Kathy Pead, Connie Linford, Julia Gardner,

44 45 Judy Young.



Future
Farmers

of

America

Future

Homemakers

FHA, OFFICERS Row One, Left to Right: Barbara Fluckicer, President;
Gladys Gardner, Song Leader; Kathleen Brown, Historian; Leila TFluckicer. Vice-
President. Row Two: Juanita Slater, Parliamentarian; Ruth Putnam, Secretary;
Jean Kennington, Second Vice-President; Arlinda Coates, Reporter. Not Pictured:
Linda Call, Treasurer.

F.F.A. —Virden Harrison, President: Gaylen Hoopes. Treasurer: Glen E. Jenkins,
Vice-President; Richard Osmond, Historian; Neldon Kingston, Reporter; Rowland
Linford, Secretary.

The girls of today will be the Homemakers of tomorrow. In F.H.A. Virden Harrison, Gaylen Hoopes, and Rowland Linford were pre-
KATHLEEN P. BURTON they learn the modern methods of efficient Homemaking. A placque sented with a trip to Waterloo, Towa after they won first place as GALE HADERLIE
Adviser was presented by the F.H.A. to the School, consisting of metal a judging team in a statewide contest and Virden received a gold Adviser
letters spelling out Star Valley High School to be placed on the award for being rated in the top ten of the nation.

front of the new building.

Texy

|3

e

= -:n; g
LS

"Q‘h‘".ﬂﬂ.‘

"!.&

II\.

Rev 4o R0 i
N R gy T

(£
!

I H.A., MEMBERS — Row One, Left to Right: Tone Anglesey, Irene Hillyard. Donna Grasse,
Phyllis Nield. Peggy Erickson. Row Two: Myrna Garrett, Linda Heiner, Marsha DPreston.
Roma Merritt, Bona Hyde, Joan Davis. Row Three: Charleen Crook, Irene Broadbent, Favone
Coates, Peggy Allred. Paula Reeves, Beverly Nield, Gloria Stumpp. Row Four: Norma Hyde. De Vere Burton, Wilmer Burton, Keith Thorton. Row Three: Kenneth Hurd, Arden Lancaster,
Cleone Corsi, Marlene Merritt, Carla Chadwick, Helen Gardner, Mary Hood, Edna West. Larry Erickson, Reynold Johnson, Claine Peterson, Richard Moser, O. D. Gardner, Carl

Eggleston, Douglas Thurman. 47

F.F.A. MEMBERS -~ Row One, Left To Right: Newell Crook, Bryce Erickson, Bernell Peter-
son. Blaine Hvde. Layne Lancaster, Allan Hale, Ernold Coates, Clvde Merritt. Row Two:
John Hillstead. Duane Borg, Duane Hale, Garland Kennington, Vern Crook, Brent Taylor,

46



HARVEST BALL ROYALTY — Row One, Left to Right: Lana Bateman, Virginia Laker,
Arlinda Coates, Irene Brown. Row Two: Deon Neuenschwander, Sherlene Miles. Beverly Nield.
Rosida Hepworth. Row Three: Carol Me Niven, Rama White. Marilyn Wray, Loa Mae Lan-
caster. Row Four: President, E. F. Winters: Attendant, Jean Hood; Queen, Barbara Fluck-
iger; King, John Winters: Attendant, Jerald C. Tolman

Seminary

BOOK OF MORMAN COUNCIL — Row One,
Leit to Right: DMarkeen Newswander. Kathy
Pead, Keith Eggleston, Row Two: Oleta White,

Laura Lee Hokanson, Jerald C. Tolman;: Instrue-
tor, Stayner Call.

SEMINARY STUDENT BODY OFFICERS — Row One. Leit 10 Rizht: Gavle Warren. His.

4 . Viee-President: Allen Turner, .
Rep.: Evelyn Fluckizer, Secretary: Bruce Winters. New Test. Rep.: Karen Robinson, 014 7ost.
48 Rep. Row Two:  Mr. Hall. Instructor: Marion Walker. President: Alda . Gardner, [

torian : Kavleen Sanderson, Reparter: Farrel  Johns,

‘rincipal.

CHORUS — Row One, Left to Right: Jean Hood, Gladys
Gardner, Bonnie Hirschi, Roberta Bronnenberg, Laura Lee
Hokanson, Dahl Gardrer, Udean Shorter, Reldon White,
Jerry Me Kim, Sue K. Pe’a, Lynn Cranney., Vern Chadwick.
Jeanne Wilkes, Ellen Titensor, Gwen Anderson, Lucile Bar-
row, Asst. Conductor. Row Two: Ruth Putnam, Deanne
Call, Karlee Hepworth, Dennis Daugherty, Doyle Stoker,
Bryce Jenkins, Bruce Winters, Kent Kellersherger, Moa
L. Matua, Jerry Mead, Beth Rickenbach, Janet Perry, Mar-
lene Merritt, Sharon Larsen. Row Three: Markeen News-

} ‘}.- P

EARL KERN
President

NEIL J. TIPPETTS

Conductor GLEE -~ Row One. Left to Right: Lucile Barrow, Conductor;: Joan Croft,
Gloria Luthi, Barbara Heap. Florence Nebeker, Gayle Warren., Peggy Dabel,

La Rae Bassett, La Preal Hepworth. Row Two:
Garrett, Mary Hood, Joan Davis. Linda Jensen, Judy Wright, Judy Croft, 49

o 1 £

wander, Carol Cazier, Frances Nield, Judy Hyde, Kent
Merritt, Gilman Merritt, Stanley Thurman, Donn Wooden,
Richard Mills, Blair Wilkes, Marilyn Haderlie, Rama
White, Carol Campbell, Gayle Larson, Judy Wolfley. Row
Four: Barbara Fluckiger, Leila Fluckiger, Kathleen
Roberts, Kayleen Sanderson, Earl Kern, John Winters,
Jerry Roberts, Lee Wirthlin, Dan Skinner, Delano Heap,
Brent Hebdon, Julia Gardner, Carolyn Worthen, Judy
Young, Nona Nelson, Loleta Carter.

JEAN HOOD LEE WIRTHLIN

Vice-President Secretary

Judy Skinner, Mary Lou Robinson, Erlean Haderlie.

Mary Meldrum, Anna Vee



Thespians

r
I
|
|
THESPTAN OFFICERS — Left to Right: Zan Flygare, Treas- i
urer; Connie Linford, President; Jerald Tolman, Vice President;
Carla Coray, Adviser; Linda Miller, Secretary; Judy Hyde, Clerk.
B a4 IS B Pk

The night of deadline was drawing near as Merrill Balls, Markeen Newswander. Neatha
Kennington, Lee Wirthlin, Mrs. Putnam, and Julia Gardner were putting the finishing
touches to the Mountain Star.

NATIONAL THESPIANS — Row One,
Left to Right: John Winters, Kenneth
Olsen, Judy Hyde, Sally Zeigler, Carol
Campbell, Betty Wirthlin, Carol Lynn
Cazier, Linda Nield. Row Two: Jerald
Tolman, Kathy Barrus, Ann Brown,
" Gladys Gardner, Shaire Burton, Bonnie
Medus, Connie Linford, Zan Flygare,
Carolyn Worthen, Cecelia Moser, Rel-
don White, Linda Miller, Julie Rose
Bagley, Jay Hunsaker, Lee Wirthlin.

Mountain Star
Staff

The Editors are:
Dale Draney, Sports Editor
Connie Linford, Editor
Julia Gardner, Society Editor
f Julie Rose Bagley, Feature Editor
Merrill Balls, Business Manager
Sharon Larsen, Assistant Business Manager
Jean Hood, Exchange Editor

THESDRA MEMBERS — Row One,
Left to Right: Carol Dee Hehdon,
Donna Grasse, Ton Ruud, Ryck Luthi,
Robert Jensen, Brenda Thurman, La-
Dawn Hepworth. Row Two: Ellen
Titensor, Edna West, Lynette Jenkins,
. : : Judy Wright, Laura Lee Hokanson,
| -““ p ; . Jean Kennington, Roberta Broppen-

-

. S i berg, Ruth Burton, Diane Daugherty,
R/ | ; ‘ Francis Nield. i

THE JOURNALISM CLASS — Row One, Left to Right: Jean Rainey. Neatha Kennington,
Zan Flygare, Genevieve Sibbett, Cecelia Moser, Lee Wirthlin. Row Two: Tleen Clark,
it ! | Jean Hood, Karlee Hepworth, Fayone Coates, Merrill Balls. Row Three:  Gayle Larson,
; Dale Draney, Sharon Larsen, Markeen Newswander, Evelyn Merritt.  Row Four: Julia
Gardner, Barbara Fluckiger, Beth Rickenbach, Mrs. Putnam.

| 51



LIBRARIANS — Row One, Left to Right:

Jean Rainey, Genevieve Sibbett, Juanita Slater.

Row Two: Kay Holbrook, Neatha Kennington, Karma Gean Croft, Ramon Hoopes, Oleta
White, Mrs. Friesen, Connie Linford (not pictured).

The Librarians job is to keep the
books straight and in order. There

is extra credit given for this class.

52

Librarians

With the help of Mrs. Friesen we find Kay
mending the hooks that are torn and ragged.

Holbrook, and Ramon Hoopes

e — . ——

F.T.A. MEMBERS — Left to Right: Bruce Winters, Martha Friesen, Adviser: Kent Kellers-
berger, Nola Burton, Shaire Burton, Kay Holbrook, President; Mary Ann Cranney, Jean Ken-
nington, Secretary. Not Pictured: Lanna Gardner, Vice-President; Connie Linford.

The F.T.A. members are our delegates for the future
leaders in our education program. They sponsored a
fine assembly this year. They also showed a film which
showed us how very badly this country needs “good”
teachers.

INDUSTRIAL ARTS CLUB-—Left to Right: Dorald
Wood, Ramon Hoopes, Doran Wilkes, Adviser: and Hal
Merrit enjoy working with their hands to create new and
usefy] things,

53

Industrial Arts
Club

The Industrial Arts Club was something new
this year. It was a combination of high
school and junior high school students. In
this club they learned to work with their
hands as well as their minds,



CAROL BARRUS

Principal Gardner’s Secretary.

Qur

Progress
Depends On Our

We must all be g
aware o e 5 5s1
o i o O fthlo dd_vanta.geb and necessity
0 5 @ good education in this modern world.
ur advancements and success depends on our lead-
?s. I;v]Tay we be wise and diligent in our breparation
for t e_fulure. Leadership, itself, seems 1o be talent '
> lhe.m“ re: Lendenship, vorr- R oo oo gl PRINCIPAL B. DELOS GARDNER’s genuine interest in the school activities
e st st and sports has won for him the friendship and admiration of the entire student
body. The efficiency he has shown the past two years has kept our school

ahead both in spirit and achievement.

54
‘ 55



Efficient JOYCE BROWN gives Supt. Lin-
ford helpful advice for the School System.

SUPT. CARWIN H. LINFORD’S
first year has been a successful
and prosperous one. We ap-
preciate his ability and the effort
he has put forth in bringing new

ideas and methods to SVHS.

SCHOOL BOARD -— Left to Right, Row
One: Glenn C. Miller, Ernest Reeves, Rulon
Osmond, Royal Preston. C. Stuart Brown,
Pres.. Robert Hastings.

HAROLD R. PAPWORTH. Bus.
Mgr. of the Star Valley school
District. has done an efficient joh
in keeping the books in halance,

SHIRLEY HADERLIE works diligently in
carrying out the requests of Mr. Papworth.

Bus. Mgr.

W M
Ay el o Y

P T A

56 57




We Thank
Qur

Faculty

PAUL STOCK
U. of Wyo.

Guidance Counselor,

REED BROWN

B.Y.U.
Com. Bus., Soc. Studies

MYRNA BROWN

U.S.U.
Lnglish

MAX CALL
U. of Wyo,

Mechanical Drawing

LUCILE BARROW

Ricks U.S.U.
Glee and Chorus 58

Home Economics \

DON HAZARD

Idaho State
Soc. Studies, Drivers
Training

MARTHA FRIESEN

U. of Wyo.
Library

CARLA CORAY

U.s.U.
English. Speech

JAMES GRASSE
Colo. A & M

Science, Journalism.

For Their

Wise

Guidance

VERN GCARDNER

U. of Utah
P E.

\

GALE HADERLIE
US.U.

Yoc. Agric,

59



Sincere

Help  And Friendly
Attitude

ROYAL JENSEN
U. of Wyo.

NORD WILKES

U.s.U.
Math., Chemistry Math.
h \ &
\‘ N
GLADYS MALLORY JOHN ROBINSON NEIL TIPPETS
B BY.U. Us.u.
Soc. Studies Chorus, Band, Science
HELEN LINTHACUM VIRA PUTNAM i
Central Mo, State College s COLLEEN SORENSON
Bus. Ed. English. lournalism Us.u.
Arts and Crafts
0. 1. ROLDAWAY B VAL
- LA MAR MELDRUM DORAN WILKES
B.Y.U. 60 U.S.U. 1.5.U
Math.. Physics English u.Ss.u. 61

Shop



Classes-

Education Is Qur Investment In The Future

The things remembered the most are those
which we have done with our classmates. We
can never forget the fun and hardships we've

In the midst of winter we find Vern Chad- had during the past year. The expert advice
wick, Gayle Warren, Gwen Anderson, and given by our advisers helped to strengthen
Paul Stauffer still enjoying the snow. our accomplishments

63




John Winters

President

Cordell Luthi

Vice President

As we've looked back on our last four years of
High School, none will be more worth remember-
ing than our senior year and all of its activities
such as painting and lighting the star, the assem-
bly. the Senior Hop, and the Senior Sneak. We
have filled our schedules with thoughts of gradu-
ation and all of the activities associated with it. We
sponsored the dance “Stardust” after the first home
basketball game to celebrate our victory. The Sen-
ior's float won first prize in the Homecoming Pa-
rade with “It’s in the Box™ as the theme. May we
always remember our S.V.H.S. and all that it rep-
resents.

Brent Allred Joyee Anderson

Seniors Today

Leaders

Tomorrow

Ruth Burton
Bill Bagley

Reldon White

Secretary

Fayone Coates

Merrill Balls

Ileen Clark
Jerry Campbell

64 Terry Allred 65

Dale Draney

Karma Gean Croft
Keith Eggleston




Larry Erickson
Carolyn Helm

Julia Gardner

Orval Harrison Jean Hood
Laura Lee Hokanson ‘ Virden Harrison

Gayle Larson

Al Hale
Milan Hepworth
Dahl Gardner
Karlee Hepworth
Neatha Kennington
Glayde Hill
Kaven, Gasdier Ross Harrison
66 67

Gaylen Hoopes

Connie Linford

Sharon Larsen
Ramon Hoopes



Kenneth Hurd

Douglas Jensen

Juanita Slater

Arden Lancaster

Jerry MeKim

Kathy Pead l Deland Lainhart
Earl Kern Jean Rainey

Linda Miller

Genevieve Sibbett
Gilman Merritt

Valene Rodgers

Markeen Newswander

Beth Rickenbach

Glen Jenkins

Dee Jensen

Keith Leavilt
Kathleen Roberts

Cecelia Moser Janet Perry 69

68




Noel Prudent
Lynn Robinson

Robert Wray

Udean Shorter

Judy Young

Bertha Van Scoyk

Marie Walton
Jerald C. Tol Orson Treloar
o oo Oleta White

Lee Wirthlin
Dorald Wood

Bob Wilkes

Judy Wolfley

Jerry Lee Roberts

Stanley Thurman

Blair Wilkes
Carolyn Worthen

Sharon Walker Gayle Warren

70
71




s

TFrancis Brown

Nolan Loo Hinck
President

Boyd Anderson f o 8 Wi g e
Julie Rose Bagley -- i :

Arlinda Coates

Kay Burton
Wynn Call

Dennis Bateman

Juniors Today

Roberta Bronnenberg Nola Burton
Marlow Bateman

Dick Dana Kathleen Brown

Vice President

Carol Campbell

Vern Chadwick Jess Christensen

Seniors

Tomorrow

Three years roaming the halls of old S.V.H.S. has Pouall Buston Deanne Call
increased our knowledge to venture into the world. )

Our higgest feat this year was the Junior Prom.
We chose our class rings with the authentic Indian
Head in the center. The Ed Sullivan Show was our
assembly and was very successful.

Bonnie Jean Hirschi
Secretary

72




Carol Lynn Cazier

Lynn Cranney

Peggy Dabel

Diane Daugherty

Paul Crook

Dennis Daugherty

74

Nathan Davis

Eve]yn Fluckiger

Roger Draney
Leila Fluckiger
Zan F]ygare

Kent Erickson
Lanna Gardner

Wayde Fullmer

Lonnie Garrett

Annette Haderlie

Marilyn Haderlie

Wilda Harmon

Jesse Gudmundson

Duane Hale

Delano Heap
Arnola Hepworth

75



Brent Hebdon

Terry Heiner

Nyla Hokanson

Janis Jensen

76

Steven Hinck

Judith Hyde

Willard Hoopes

Joe L. Johns
A. Jay Hunsaker
Rex Hyde

Jean Kennington
Farrel Johns
Bonnie Medus

i

Sherlene Miles

Douglas Johnson

Jerald Larson

Evelyn Merritt

Marlene Merritt

Marsha Moser
John Luthi Paul Lloyd McNeel




Rama White

Ruth Putnam Bruce Orndorff | Robert Schwab

) ol
\
k Rl
AV

Francis Nield Kent Merritt Claine Petersen
Hal Merritt Eldona Roberts
Kayleen Sanderson

Doyle Simpson

Eugene Roberts Linda Weber

Janis Simpson Allen Turner

J. P. Robinson Marion Walker Donn Wooden

Jerry Rainey

Eddy Mills

DeAnn Papworth

i Dan Skinner Timm A. Toland

Richard Mills

78




Richard Osmond
President

Farrell Brown
Vice President

Getting into the swing of things we found
the Sophomores planning the Senior Com-
mencement dance, also this year we had
our assembly which held the student hody
spellbound. We could find our way around
the halls without the help of the upper-
classmen,

Sophomores

{

Robert Shumway

Secretary

Today

Juniors

80

Tomorrow

Annette Allred
Mack Balls

\ Z' “\ A

/

¥

Gwen Anderson

Don Child

Carol Allred

I

| L) 4

Jerry Max Call

%

Sheila Anderson
Roy Corsi

Kathy Barrus

81

Terry Dabel

Carl Eggleston

-

Bonnie Bateman

Lana Bateman
Eriec Erickson

Irene Broadbent



1

Shaire Burlon
Benny Hale

Leslie Gomin
Ann Brown

Jerry Johnson Carol Dee Hebdon

Bryce Jenkins

Carla Chadwick Lawrence Hillstead Helen Gardner

Ted Henderson Laurel Draney

-

« U

Linda Call

&
%
9

Adele Harrison

John Heap

|
i
|
|
|

Blair Hillstead

Terry Johnson

Jill Clark

RonmYie Jensen Gary Johnson
Anna Vee Garrell Joan Haderlie

82 83

i

LaDawn Hepworth
Marvin Jorgensen

Beth “”“lN.’S

\\




Kent Kellersherger
Lynda Beth Hurd

Delbert Martin

Grant Kennington

Ted Miller

Aloma Nelson

Linda Jensen Moa L. Matua
Kent Lindberg Virginia Laker

Lynette Jenkins

r
David Lemmon
i
Beth Ivie G
Laina Johnson ; S
Lavell Larsen ] \/ 7+ ‘ Florence Nebeker Larry Nield
f ) 2 A ‘
4 L ool I el
Loa Mae Lancaster Carol MeNiven
Clyde Merritt Jay Merritt

84

Bill Ludwick 85



Nona Nelson
Kenneth Olsen

e -y G

Marilyn Wray Bruce Winters

Judy Wright
Donald Wright

Deon Neuenscwander

Douglas Roos Dawnette Tolman Ronald T
ogoarl
Brenda Thurman Dari Stokes ona agg

Alvin Robinson

Judith Skinne:

Ronald Wright Delwin Wolfley

Bennie Sibhbett

Sue K. Pe’a
[.inda Nield

Jeanne Wilkes Betty Wirthlin
Brent Taylor Loran Van Noy

Richard Summers

86
Betty Weaver 87



Freshmen Today

Sophomores Tomorrow

Walden Draney Barbara Heap Steven Ashment

President Viee President Secretary Nora Jo Bagley

Irene Brown
Duane Borg

Louise Call
Michel Call

Robert Campbell

Our first and most important year has come Lo a close. We'll always
remember the Freshman float and the fun we had in working on it, Llza Burton

and participating in v displavi
, P . P blb .OUl' aSSEIHbl}- dlsplaylng our many [alents_ Next DGVBI'B Bl.ll't()l'l
year our troubles will be fewer linding our way to classes

Cleone Corsi

Newell Crook
Helen Carter Emma Coffman Rayola Corsi
Vern Crook

Pegey Allred Howard Anderson Darwin Ashment

lone Anglesey

88 89



Judy Croft

‘M -

Dennis Hale Helen Fluckiger

Pegay Erickson Wynn Hemmert
Joan Davis Vern Hill
Joel Gardner Donna Grasse
Steve Erickson Dan Hokanson
Joy Davies Lynette Haderlie
Bryce Erickson Linda Heiner !;—;';‘t&‘:’f ; .
ey -

Heber Hillstead
Erlean Haderlie

o Colin  Jensen

Lapreal Hepworth
Errol Hoopes Blaine Hyde Richard Jensen
lvene Hillyard

Ernest Daugherty
Joan Croft Sharlene Crook Wayne Erickson

! Diane Drane
Eugene Draney 13 ¥

Dale Hansen Myrna Garrett

90 9N



\ Edwin McNeel
Wylene Ivie . A
Book Tathi Melanie Kennington

Gwen Kopaunik
Ronnie McKim

Boyd Lainhart
Norma Hyde

Gloria Luthi
Harold Mills \ . j

Joyce Hurd
Valdee Kennington

Jennette Hurd Richard Moser

Anna Dee Leavitt
Reynold Miller

Linda Lee Miles

Boyd Nield
Erlene Merrill Roma Merritt Judy Miller
Kent Nield

Robert Jensen
Mary Hood

Garland Kennington Reed Kennington Bonna Hyde Layne Lancaster
Sharon Hunsaker

Carol Johns

92 93




Edna West

Tom Ruud Carma Sclnwab
Mary Lou Robinson Dennis Schwab

Karen Robinson

Jack Ruud Paul Stauffer

Shirley Ann Smith

Ernest Potter

Paula Reeves Keith Thorton

\ LaMae Titensor

Bernell Peterson Janet Wheel
anel eeler

Arthur Summers
Gloria Stumpp

Kathy Moser
Laron Olsen
Beverly Nield Marsha Preston Jerry Robinson
Duane Perry

Johnny Van Scoyk
Phyllis White

Brenda Robinson Bruce Tolman Roger Wolfley Kaylene Waight

Susan Young

Patricia Slater

94
95




AFTON REXALL DRUGS

Afton, Wyoming

Harold Call is showing Jerald Tolman how
a prescription is filled.

Ads

CAZIER’S
Afton, Wyoming

CORRAL CABINS
Afton, Wyoming

A & N SUCCESS MARKET

Afton, Wyoming

Joyce Anderson and Markeen Newswander

FASHION SHOPPE = ) ;
. are deciding what to buy in A & N’s long
Afton, Wyoming line of products.

GOLDEN SPUR CAFE
Afton, Wyoming

HALE'S GENTS AND
FURNISHINGS
Afton, Wyoming

_Jh 3 Lt 2 ‘n,.: L P U - g | 2 N
STAR VALLEY BOOK STAR VALLEY SILVER STREAM AFTON SCHOOL STORE
AND MUSIC BAKERY MOTEL Afton, Wyoming
Afton. Wyoming Afton, Wyoming Thayne, Wyoming gg:_:soéinsse:é;;eir:zevg;lI,gouor;d Jerry Robinson agree that the hot lunches served at the
97

96



DOYLE F. CHILD AGENCY

Afton, Wyoming

Doyle Child and Anita Potter offer you expert
handling of real estate and insurance.

DANA
MERCANTILE

Offers the
Best Quality
Produce and
the very
Friendliest
Service

Thayne, Wyoming

98

Congratulations Seniors:
from the
Courteous. . .
Friendly. . .
people you find at
BROG & HEMMERT

Afton, Wyoming

When Low on Gas,
Do Not Pass,

CHEVRON SERVICE

Afton, Wyoming

Bonnie Jean Hirschi and Farrel Johns are getting ready to test drive one of the new cars at See the US.A.

WRAY CHEVROLET In Your Chevrolet . . .

They are the latest in style and speed.

Darlea Warren and lleen Clark are looking at one of the many outstanding movies brought
by the

WRAY THEATER

for your enjoyment.

Relax . . .
and enjoy a movie




L {4 10 .\‘; i ¥
R . i . (| o
- §id oy Jip!! 4TI (g-, N - 8}
B 1 R -

STAR VALLEY STATE BANK

Afton, Wyoming

lone Wilkes explains the importance of careful
savings at the Star Valley State Bank to Bonnie
Jean Hirschi and Tom Ruud.

STAR VALLEY INDEPENDENT

Afton, Wyoming

Lee Call, Max Call, and El Ray Titensor rush to
get the Star Valley edition out to all the people
who eagerly await the news of the valley.

STAR VALLEY JEWELRY

Afton, Wyoming

gt o g Paul Stevig shows his new line of watches to Tom
! I e ’ [ l Ruud. Star Valley Jewelry also takes care of
your watch and jewelry repairs.
¥ ™
= g s SURGE MILKERS
so wrmeme L - Afton, Wyoming
The squeeze and pull method is now obsolete,
DR. A. G. SEROKA Go and See SURGE. It can't be beat.
Afton, Wyoming
100 Optometrist

101



DR. M. H. WRAY

Your teeth’s
best friend.

Phone 300
Afton, Wyoming

STAR VALLEY SWISS CHEESE CO.

Thayne, Wyoming

STAR VALLEY DRUG

Afton, Wyoming

Nedra Stock is buying merchandise from the ef-
ficient and capable service offered by Claoude
Stauffer, Proprietor of the Star Valley Drug Store.

“Manufacturer of the World Famous Star Valley Swiss Cheese”

For Shirts and ties and other good buys, Shop at

MALLORY’S

Afton, Wyoming

When dancing to the great

SWING KINGS

Your feet will feel as though they have sprouted
wings.

Members are:
Jerry Max Call
Neil Tippets
Phil Grosjean
John Winters

HIRE THE SWING KINGS . . .

WALKER’S VARIETY
Afton, Wyoming

It looks as though Sarah Walker is showing Farrel Johns a pair of
Levis. Do you think they will fit?

VALLEON HOTEL —
MOTEL & BALLROOM

Afton, Wyoming

Good accommodations, Food, and Dancing.

102 103




B

- L
i o M ¢ nmuu S
i R L —

FARS Cvcratt LG U ooy aemcntt noome

ul-‘_ ) e TSI PR
T e MU F
| I SRR NN
Fooonoa ERRET AR O
oM AR D
i TR T

L Y R

P - i me - o
Gy e X7

“Iﬂ""‘ s '."-'

i e A
' '.u".

A 8 1 . sl Y%

Lol SRTETTLRRS PR ST eus TR AL T INT

STAR VALLEY CREAMERY

Afton, Wyoming
DOCTORS, S. H. WORTHEN, O. L. TRELOAR, AND O. D, PERKES “For the best in Dairy Products”

extend their congratulations to the graduating class of ‘58

104 105



“LIVE

LOWER VALLEY
POWER & LIGHT

BETTER

Afton, Wyoming

106

ELECTRICALLY"

Get the Best
in all Dairy
Products at .
ERICKSON’S DAIRY

Afton, Wyoming
Daily Service .

WESTERN AUTO

Fern Holdaway is showing Scott Holdaway and Richard Evans some
of their new hunting rifles.

Friendly Cooperation .

Grade A Products

AR

DISTRICT AUTO SUPPLY

Afton, Wyoming

Robert Stones discusses the new shipment of auto

parts, just received by District Auto Supply, with
Clarence Henderson.

FRED’S CAFE

Afton, Wyoming
After dances or just anytime, Go to the cafe with Fred’s on the Sign.

107



Ry REiEn § R RSy

CALL'S

Afton, Wyoming
Bob Hastings is showing Earl Kern and Bill Bagley the friendly service you get when shopping
at Call's.

HY’S SPORTING
GOODS AND FLORAL

Afton, Wyoming

Hy Hirschi is explaining to the 3 D’s; Donn
Wooden, Doyle Stoker, and Dennis Daugherty,
how to shoot a gun.

K & B COLD STORAGE
Afton, Wyoming
For friendly and co-operative service see Burwin

Miles and Norville Wolfley at the K & B coLD
STORAGE. Afton, Wyoming.




ROBERT'S MARKET

Afton, Wyoming

PHILLIPS 66

Afton, Wyoming
You will receive expert, courteous service with a friendly smile when
you rely on Phillips 66.

Neil Tippets checks out his groceries at Robert’s
Market while Eldon Roberts and Dahl Gardner
lend a helping hand.

i 4 ir 3 ﬁ:ﬂll h
. Al

§
& oA
E&%&s’ .

ROBINSON MOTOR

Afton, Wyoming

STAR VALLEY FEED

Afton, Wyoming

For Coal and Seed,
Go to Valley Feed.

Curtis Cazier tries out one of the many cars at
Robinson’s Motor while Theo Robinson explains
the new features of the ‘58 Studebaker to him.

ARV AR

b

KEN’S FURNITURE

AftOn, Wyoming | . o i - - s . i -

b

Carma Schwab, Karen Robinson, and Helen Carter agree wi ; e e \
' / th Blanche Wray that Ken's dy to test dri f
Furniture handles the very best in household furniture. Hiets e a8 Zah Flyare vagdy 1o 1at dilve e &

WIRTHLIN’S ‘58 FORDS

For the best in automotive service stop in at

WIRTHLIN'S FORD SALES m

110 Afton, Wyoming.



MONTPELIER LAUNDRY
AND
DRY CLEANING

Montpelier, 1daho
Weekly Service to Star Valley
Always Ready
To Serve You

More Economically

DR. CLYDE MORRISON

Veterinarian
Afton, Wyoming

DR. MAX STOCK

Dentist
Afton, Wyoming

112

Gepharts
Afton, Wyoming

Headquarters for
Nationally advertised

merchandise

Bates Disciplined Cottons
Star Brand Shoes

Levi Strauss Work Clothing
Pykettes for play and work
Red Ball Overshoes

It is our pleasure to SERVE YOU

GEPHART STORES CO.

“Buy for cash and pay Less”

Congratulations  Seniors
from the

Yearbook Staff
Don’t forget what
you’ve learned but
Keep on learning.

A
Allred, Annette 80
Allred, Brent ________________ 8, 64
Allred, Carol ___________________ 81
Allred, Peggy _______________ 46, 88
Allred, Terry H. ________________ 64
Allred, Winston 80
Anderson, Boyd 72
Anderson, Gwen _____________ 49, 81
Anderson, Howard ______________ 88
Anderson, Jovee _____________ 64, 97
Anderson, Shiela ________________ 81

Anglesey, Tone ______________ 46, 88

Ashment, Darwin ________________ £8
Ashment, Steven ________________ 89
B
Bagley, Bill ________________ 65, 108
Bagley, Julie Rose __... 24, 25, 36, 50,

51, 72
Bagley, Nora Jo _____._______ 43, 89
Balls, Mack __________ 20, 26, 44, 80
Balls, Merrill ____________ 20, 51, 65
Barrow, Lucile _______ 23, 24, 49, 58
Barrus, Carol ___________________ 55
Barrus, Kathy ___________ 45, 50, 81
Bassett, LaRae _________________ 49
Bassett, Weldon ________________ 89
Bateman, Bonnie ________________ 81
Bateman, Dennis _______________ 72
Bateman, Lana ______________ 48, 81
Bateman, Marlow ________________ 73
Borg, Duane ________________ 47, 89
Broadbent, Irene ____________ 46, 81
Bronnenberg, Roberta ____ 49, 50, 73,

109
Brown, Ann  ________________ 50, 82
Brown, Brent ___________________ 42

Brown, Farrell

Brown, Francis ______________ 43, 73
Brown, Irene ________________ 48, 89
Brown, Joyce - 57
Brown, Kathleen _________ 45, 46, 73
Brown, Myrna _______________ 45, 58
Brown, Reed ___________________ 58
Brown, Rex ___ 28
Brown, C. Stuart _______________ 57
Burton, A. Powell ____ 20, 26, 42, 73
Burton, De Vere ____________ 47, 89
Burton, Elza ___________________ 89
Burton, Kathleen ________ 37, 45, 58
Burton, Kay .. _________________ 73
Burton, Nola .__.____ 43, 50, 53, 73
Burton, Ruth . _______________ 50, 65
Burton, Shaire _._—_________ 53, 82
Burton, Wilmer _____- 23, 43, 47, 81
C
Call, Cara _____ oo 42
Call, Deanne _____——oc-—- 49, 73, 97
Call, Harold .____ oo 97
Call, Jerry Max . ----—- 42, 81, 103
Cﬂ", Lee ______________________ 101
Call, Linda _________commmmmeeee 82
Call, Louise . o ceomeoee 17, 89
Call, Max 58, 101

Index

Call, Micheal _______________ 42, 89
Call, Stayner oo 34, 48
Call, Wynn ________ . _._ 42, 73
Campbell, Carol ______ 45, 49, 50, 73
Campbell, Jerry __________ 9, 34, 65
Campbell, Robert ________ 28, 42, 89
Carter, Helen ______________ 89,110
Carter, Loleta ____ 2, 8, 9, 10, 32, 37,
45, 49
Cazier, Carol Lynn _____ 30, 42, 45,
49, 50, 74
Cazier, Curtis 110
Chadwick, Carla ______ 37, 42, 46, 82
Chadwich, Vern . _.____.__ 42, 49, 73
Child, Don __. 8l
Child, Doyle F. _ . _______. 98
Christensen, Jess - ccoomoo__ 73
Clark, Brent 65
Clark, leen e __ 51, 99
Clark, Jill Marie __._ . ______ 82
Clark, Lynn _______ 5, 17, 27, 28, 88
Coates, Arlinda ______ 41, 45, 46, 48,
73
Coates, Ernold ___________ 23, 47, 89
Coates, Fayone ____ 8, 14, 32, 37, 45,
65
Coffman Emma _________________ 89
Coray, Carla _____________ 34, 50, 59
Corsi, Cleone __o——_______ 37, 46, 89
Corsi, Rayola ________________.___ 89
Corsi, Roy o 81
Cranney, Lynn  ______________ 49, 74
Cranney, Mary Ann  _________ 53, 90
Croft, Joan ___ .~ 49, 90
Croft, Judy _____ . 49, 90
Croft, Karma Gean ___._._———_ 52, 65
Crook, Charleen __———————___ 46, 90
Crook, Newell ___ - 47, 89
Crook, Paul __ o= 20, 74
Crook, Vern ____o————- 23, 28, 47, 89
D
Dabel, Peggy -_o-oemmemmm—- 49, 74
Dabel, Terry ——cceooceee—emmv 23, 81
Dana, Dick ___—c————- 20, 26, 44, 72
Daugherty, Dennis —_——-— 37, 49, 74,
108
50, 74

Daugherty, Diane ———eee-—---

Daugherty, Ernest ————————c-——-—- 90
Davies, JOY ——ocommmmmcommmmmmm== 90
Davis, Joan ————-cecmeame- 46, 49, 90
Davis, Nathan - -ceccommmommm-m-= 74
Draney, Dale - —-—- _ 44,51, 65
Draney, Diane —-—-—-—---=--- 31, 90
Draney, Eugene - —--o--mmm-----= 42
Draney, Laurel ———oc--oo-om-mm" 82
Draney, Rodger ——-—-o--omm--=--- 74
Draney, Walden ————-—---- 27, 28, 88
E
Eddins, Kathryn —_-—-em-m=-—=--= 97
Eggleston, Carl —-co—m-------- 47, 81
Eggleston, Keith - 20, 44. 48, 65
Erickson, Bryce ———————eeev 47, 90
Erickson, Eric o 23, 81
Erickson, Kent . _____ 75
113

Erickson, Larry oo _____ 47, 66
Erickson, Peggy . _______ 46, 90
Erickson, Steve __ . ___ 28, 90
Erickson, Wayne ________________ 90
Evans, Richard . ___________ 107
F
Fluckiger, Barbara ____ 37, 45, 46, 48,
49, 51, 65
Fluckiger, Evelyn _____ 15, 32, 48, 74
Fluckiger, Helen _________ 32, 51, 91
Fluckiger, Karen . _______._- 83
Fluckiger, Leila ______ 45, 46, 49, 74
Flygare, Zan _____ 31, 45, 50, 51, 74,
111
Friesen, Martha __________ 52, 53, 59
Fullmer, Wayde .—cocemommmmeee 75
G
Gardner, Alda _ - 48
Gardner, B. Delos _ .- 34, 55

Gardner, Dahl ____ 4, 5, 8, 10, 33, 34,
35, 42, 43, 49, 66, 110

Gardner, Gladys _—_—_—- 37, 46, 49, 50
Gardner, Helen __ .- 37, 42, 46, 83
Gardner, Joel - 27, 28, 42, 90
Gardner, Julia ___- 8, 36, 41, 42, 45,
49, 51, 66
Gardner, Karen o ———eeemv 45, 66
Gardner, Lanna e —- 30, 75
Gardner, 0. D. - 34, 42, 47
Gardner, Vern - 18, 20, 21, 26, 34,
44, 59
Garrett, Anna Vee ———————- 40, 49, 83
Garrett, Lonnie -——————em-——- 20, 75
Garrett, Myrna ——e——-——- 37, 46, 91
Gomm, Leslie ———ooeeemmmmm—=m—- 82
Grasse, Donna ____ 36, 37, 46, 50, 91
Grasse, James E. ———————- 10, 34, 59
-Grosjean, Phil ———eeeemmmmmm 11, 103
Gudmunson, Jesse —-——cemm-————= 75
H .
Haderlie, Annette ————— 36, 43, 45, 75
Haderlie, Erlean _.cccocec—- 49, 91
Haderlie, Gale ——-———————- 34, 47, 59
Haderlie, Joan —cceeeemn 41, 45, 83
Haderlie, Juel oo 31
Haderlie, Lynette _———occem 43, 91
Haderlie, Marilyn __ -~ 49, 75
Haderlie, Shirley ——cocceeemeee e 57
Hale, Al ___ .- 5, 9, 20, 26, 50, 66
Hale, Allen 23, 47, 82
Hale, Benny oo 82
Hale, Dennis - ccomcoemm e 90
Hale, Duane __—ccccoeeeeem 47, 75
Hall, Ray - ooommmmmememmmm 48
Hansen, Dale - 90
Harmon, Wilda = 75
Harrison, Adele __ 83
Harrison, Orval ___ .~ 6, 66
Harrison, Ross oo 66

Harrison, Virden ____ 7, 12, 26, 44, 47,
67

Hastings. Robert ____________ 57, 108
Hazard, Don E. ______ 18, 23, 27, 34,
44, 59



Heap, Barbara __._.______ ____ 49, 88
Heap, Delano ________ 26, 44, 49, 75
Heap, John _____________________ 82
Hebilos,; Brént —cscesespeer 49, 76
Hebdon, Carol Dee ______ __ 50, 83
Heiner, Linda ___________ 37, 46, 91
Hariies: Tery ccocveeme 20, 44, 76
Helm. Carolyn _______ _ ________ 66
Hemmert. Wynn ______ __ 23, 42, 91
Henderson, Clarence _______ __ _ 107
Henderson, Dixie Lee ________ 42, 91
Henderson, Ted ______________ 82
Hepworth, Arnola _____________ 75
Hepworth, Karlee ________ 49, 51, 66
Hepworth, LaDawn __________ 50, 83
Hepworth, Lapreal ____ ______ 49, 91
Hepworth, Milan __________ ___ _ 67
Hepworth, Rosida ___________ 48, 75
Hill, Glayde ____________________ 67
Hill, Vern . ________ .9
Hillstead, Blair _______ __ 20. 27, 82
Hillstead, Heber _________ 23, 28, 91
Hillstead, John o - 47
Hillstead, Lawrence 20, 27, 82
Hillvard, Trene = 37, 49, 91
Hineck, Nolan Loo _____ 5, 20, 26, 44,
72
Hinck, Steven _________________ 76
Hirschi, Bonnie Jean ____ 31, 35, 41,
45: 49, 72, 99, 101, 109
Hirschi, Hy _________________ 108
Hokanson, Dan _______ 91
Hoka»son, Laura Lee ____ 10, 41, 45,
48. 49, 50, 66
Hokanson, Nyla __________ 76, 45

Holbrook, Kay o 1926053 76

Holdaway, Fern _____ 107
Holdaway. O.J. . ____ __  __ 31 60
Holdaway, Seott e R | 17/
Hood. Jean ____ 8, 15. 32, 35, 48, 49,
51, 67 '
Hood, Mary __________ 37, 46, 49, 92
Hoopes, Beth 83
Hoopes, Errol _____ o1
Hoopes. Gaylen — ______ cmee AT 6T
Hoopes, Ramon 52 53 7
Hoopes., Willard ~-———- 35,43, 76
Hunsaker, A. Jay e 34, 50, 76
Hunsaker, Sharon __.___ 92
Hurd. Jennette e . 09
Hurd. Joyce e N .
Hurd. Kenneth W—. |
Hurd. Lynda e (0 8
Hyde. Blaine e 47,91
Hyde. Bonna i 37, 46. 92
Hyde, Judy 10, 13, 35, 40, 45. 49,
50, 76
Hyde. Norma WU )
Hyde. Rex — e T6
I
Ivie. Deth et 41. 45, 84
Ivie. Wylene . 92
I
Jenkins, Bryvee 20, 49. 83

Index

Jenkins, Glen _______________ 47, 68
Jenkins, Lynette ____________ 50, 84
Jensen, Colin _______________ 42, 91
Jensen, Dee ____ 4, 5, 8, 9, 20, 27, 29,
33, 44, 68
Jensen. Douglas _____________ 20, 68
Jensen, Linda _______________ 49, 84
Jensen, Janis _______ ___ 76, 97
Jensen, Richard _____________ 28, 91
Jensen, Robert __________ 27.:50: 02
Jensen, Ronnie __________ 23, 27, 83
Jensen, Royal ___________ ___ 34, 60
Johns, Carol __________ ______ 92
Johns, Farrel ____ 20, 26, 31, 44, 48,
77, 99, 102
Johns, Joe L. ___________________ 76
Johnson, Douglas __________ 77
Johnson, Gary __________________ 83
Johnson, Jerry _____ 42, 83
Johnson, Laina __ ___________ 45, 84
Johnson, Reynold ____________ 47, 77
Johnson, Terry _____ 23, 83
Jorgenson, Marvin  ___________ 23, 83
K
Kellersherger, Kent ____ 34, 49, 53. 84
Kennington, Garland _ 43, 47, 92
Kv_'nnin,"_mn, Crant : _ 20, 27, 84
Kennington, JaNeal . ___ 67
Kennington, Jean ____ 37, 46, 50, 53,
77
Kennington, Melanie ______ 93
Kennington, Neatha 45, 51, 52,
67
Kennington, Ralph _____________ 02
Kennington, Reed _ 92
Kennington, ValDee _ 43, 92
Kern, Earl ____ 8, 20, 43, 44, 49, 68,
108
Kingston, Neldon _ ______ 47
Kopaunik, Gwen _______ 93
L
Lainhart, Boyd 92
Lainhart, DeLand 69
Laker, Virginia 48, 84
Lancaster, Ao _ 85

Lancaster, Arden

20, 44, 47, 69
Lancaster, Layne 28, 47, 92
Lancaster, Loa Mae
Larson, Jerald
Larsen, Gayle

51, 67, 109
Larsen, Lavell

_______ - 48, 85
,,,,,,, sesesvainang s TR
———-- 9, 37, 41, 45, 49,

Larsen, Sharon ——_ 34, 49._;1 gg
Leavitt, Anna Dee . - 93
Leavitt, Keith P - 42, 69
Lemmon, David s 20, 84
Lindberg, Kent . S . 84
Linford, Carwin H. N 5;3, 57
Linford, Connie _ 4, 5,6, 9,13, 16
34, 45, 50, 51, 67
Linford, Rowland _ ___ 47
Linthacum. Helen e w60
Ludwick, Bilw ... 23. 84

Luthi. Cordell
64

8, 13, 26. 29, 44,

114

Luthi, Gloria . ___________ 49, 93
Luthi, John _____________________ 17
Luthi, Ryek _________________ 50, 92
Me
McKim, Jerry - 9, 26, 37, 44, 49,
69
McKim, Ronnie ______________ 28, 93
McNeel, Carolyn ____________ 45, 85
McNeel, Edwin - ___________ 93
McNeel, Paul Lloyd _________ ___ 77
MeNiven, Carol _________ 32, 48, 85
McNiven, Dennis _______________ 93
M
Martin, Delbert _________________ 85
Mallory, Gladys ________________ 60
Matua, Moa L. ______________ 49, 84
Mead, jerry  _____ 23, 42. 49. 85
Medus, Bonnie ____ 10, 34, 43, 45, 50,
77
Meldrum, LaMar e e G0
Meldrum, Mary Louise 41, 45, 49,
a5
Metnitt, ‘Clyde cosusnoneroo 47, 85
Merritt, Erlene N— 93
Merritt, Evelyn 5 51, 77
Merritt, Gilman _________ 43, 49, 69
Merritt, Hal ________________ 53, 78
Merritt, Jay = ________ 85
Merritt, Kent _____ ______ 20, 49, 78
Merritt, Marlene _ ____ __ 46, 49, 77
Merritt, Roma ___________ 37, 406, 93
Miles, Borwin . _____ 108
Miles, Linda Tee _______ 93
Mues, >heriene 41, 45, 48, 77
Miller; Eagl I = npn ey 85
Miller, Glenn C. ________________ 57
Miller, Judy . ________ 93
Miller, Linda ____ 4, 5, 10, 24, 25, 31,
50, 68
Miller, Reynold . ______________ 93
Miller, Ted _______ S 85
Mills, Eddy - _________ 78
Mills, Harold ___________________ 93
Mills, Richard ____ ______ 43, 49, 78
Moser, Cecelia ____ 8, 45, 50, 51, 68
Moser; Kathy __ .- ____ . ____ 154
Moser, Marsha ___________ 43, 45, 77
Moser, Richard __  _________ 47, 93
N
Nebeker, Florence —__ _ ___ 49, 85
Nelson, Aloma - 12, 15, 32, 45, 85
Nelson, Nona - 17, 45, 49, 86
Neuenschwander, Deon  ___ 43, 45,
48, 86
Newswander, Markeen ____ 48 49, 51,
68, 97
Newswander, Robert . 93
Nield, Beverly - ————-- -~ 46, 48, 94
Nield, Boyd ————— o _ 93
Nield, I'rances - 24, 25, q9, 50, 78
Nield, Kent ———m—ee_____ 93
Nield, Larry = 43, 85

Nield, Linda _____ 24, 25, 42, 43, 50,
86
Nield, Phyllis ____________ 37, 46, 94
0
Olsen, Kenneth ______________ 42, 86
Olsen, Laron ________ 28, 36, 42, 94
Orndotf, Bruce __________________ 78
Osmond, Richard _____ 5, 17, 20, 27,
47, 80
Osmond, Rulon _________________ 57
P
Papworth, DeAnn ________ 41, 45, 78
Papworth, Harold R. ________ 56, 57
Bela, Sug Ko covconne 35, 42, 49, 86
Pead, Kathleen __________ 45, 48, 68
Perkes, Dr. O. D. _____________ _ 104
Perry, Duane _____ 23, 28, 36, 42, 94
Pty JANer oo s 49, 68
Peterson, Bernell _______ ____ 47, 94
Peterson, Claine _______ _____ 47, 78
Poiter, ARt o covoame - 98
Potter, Ernest . = 04
Preston, Marsha . 37, 46, 94
Preston, Royal ___________ e B7
Prudent, Noel e ()
Putnam, Gloria ______________ 37, 86
Putnam, Ruth _____ 37, 45, 46, 49, 78
Putnam, Vira —_____________ 51, 60
R
Rainey, Jean __.__ 4, 9, 24, 25, 36, 51,
52, 69
Rainey, Jerry 78
Reeves, Ernest . ___ 57
Reeves, Paula _ 46, 94.
Rickenbach, Beth ___ 49, 51, 69
Roberts, Eldona  ————- 16, 41, 78, 110
Roberts, Eugene o ____ 79
Roberts, Jerry Lee ————_____ 49, 70
Roherts, Kathleen _ 8, 32, 35, 49,
69
Robinson, Alvin - 23, 42, 86
Robinson, Brenda - . 31, %4
Robinson, Jerry - ___ 28,94, 97
Robinson, John 18, 20, 21, 28,
34, 61
Robinson, J. P. oo 79
Robinson, Karen ________ 48, 94, 110
Rohinson, Lyan 70
Rohinson, Mary Lue - 49, 94
Robinson, Theo = 110
Rodgers, Valene — oo —on 69
Roos, Douglas oo 32, 86
Ruud, Jack e 94
Ruud, Tom 28, 30, 50, 94, 101
S
Sanderson. Kayleen - - 41, 48, 49, 78
Schwab, Carma . - ———————- 95, 110
Schwal. Dennis --——----—--—"7"-- 95
Shorter, Udean __—----———- 49, 71
Shumway, Robert - 20.27. 80
Sibbett, Bennie - 86

Sibbett, Genevieve __ 45, 51, 52, 69

Index

Simpson, Doyle _________________ 79
Simpson, Janice _________________ 79
Skinner, Dan ________ 20, 27, 49, 79
Skinner, Judi ____________ 42, 49, 86
Slater, Juanita ____ 37, 41, 46, 52, 69
Slater, Patricia: ————————ccooo o 95
Smith, Cecil _______________ o 103
Smith, Shirley ____ . ____ 95
Sorenson, Colleen _______________ 61
Stauffer, Claud _________________ 103
Stauffer, Paul ______________ 42, 95
Stevig, Paul o 101
Stosl, NEdF s e 103
Stock, Paul M. ___________ 4, 34, 58
Stoker: Dan .o cosersonosagey 86
Stoker, Doyle __________ 49, 79, 108
Stones, Robert _________________ 107
Stumpp, Gloria ______________ 46, 95
Summers, Arthur ________________ 95
Summers, Richard oo ______ 86
Swenson, ValDee _______________ 87
T
Taggart, Ronald - 42, 87
Taylor, Brent ... 23, 43, 47, 87
Thorton, Keith 47. 95
Thurman, Brenda ________ 45, 50, 86
Thurman, Douglas .. 47
Thurman, Stanley = 20, 49, 70
Tippets, Neil J. ______ 31, 42, 43, 49,
61, 103, 110
Tippets, Nelda __________________ 31
Titensor, Ellen ______________ 49, 50
Titensor, El Ray _______________ 101
Titerigor; LaMae woveeees e pne. 95
Toland, Timm ___________________ 79
Tolman, Bruce ___ __ _____ 23, 28, 95
Tolman, Dawnette. —__________ 45, 86
Tolman, Jerald C. . 3,4,5, 7,9,
10, 30, 31, 33, 48, 50, 70, 97
Treloar, Dr. O. L. _____________ 104
Treloar, Orson ______ 20, 34, 35, 44,
77
Turner, Allen ___________ 42, 48, 79
v
VanNoy, Loran —_____________ 23, 87
Van Scoyk, Bertha 70
Van Scoyk, Johnny 95
W
Walker, Marion _ - 16, 48, 79
Walker, Sarah - 102
Walker, Sharon 7,9, 70
Walton, Lael oo = 87
Walton, Marie -———----c—-oeemmm 70
Warren, Darlea - 32, 45, 70, 99
Warren, Gayle - - 48 49, 70
Weaver, Betty - —ommee oo 86
Weber, Linda - - ———- 7?
West, Edna ——__————————- 46, 50, 95
Wheeler, Janet _—————---m--—--=-- 99
White, Amy Lou - - - - 87
White. Oleta ... - 40, 48, 52, 71
White, Phyllis - e 95
White. Rama - - - 48,49, 79

115

White, Reldon ____ 9, 34, 35, 49, 30,
64

Wilkes, Blair ____________ 43, 49, 71

Wilkes, Doran __________ 34, 53, 61

Wilkes, E. Nord - __ 34, 61

Wilkes, Ione __________________ 101

Wilkes. Jeanne ______ 35, 45, 49, 87

Wilkes, Robert ____ 13, 20, 25, 34, 37,
44, 71

Winters, Bruce _______ 48, 49, 53, 87

Winters, Pres. E. Francis ________ 43

Winters, John ____ 4.5, 9, 16, 31, 34,
35. 36. 42, 43, 48, 49, 50, 64. 103

Wirthlin, Betty ____ 36, 41, 42, 45, 50,
87

Wirthlin, Lee _____ 8, 20, 34, 35, 42,
44, 49, 50, 51, 71

Wolfley, Delwin e 87

Wolfley, Judy Ann ____ 8 13, 37, 45,
49, 71

Wolfley, Norville _ .o 108

Wolfley, Roger - mmemmmmm 95

Wood, Dorald - ___- 20, 31, 44, 53, 71

Wooden, Donn - 30, 34, 42 '19. 79.

108

Worthen, Carolyn 9, 10, 13, 42,
45, 49, 50, 71 N
Worthen, Dr. S, H, oo _ 104
Wray, Blanche i s 110
Wray, Marilyn  —————————- 45, 48, 87
Wray. Robert —_——_ 4, 5, 6, 8, 20, 26,
33, 44, 71
Wright, Donald oo = 87
Wright, Judy - 49, 50, SZ
Wright, Kaylene ————cmmm- - 95
Wright, Ronald — ————-mmm-m=m—= 87
Y
Young, Judy —————- 9, 41, 45, 49, 71
Young, Susan _—oo—oemmmmmmmm 95
Z
Ziegler, Sally _ ————-- 31, 32, 50, 87



O O o Y e

R
o -
q‘q":::-::::: .

Skl Ll LR

M |

Mgl amal

. S— R | o
e T

. e -
4' il R
A sem i sy -




